

At3768

Γ	OBTS Number		II.			E TO AF				tequest for War tequest for Cap		Juvenile N
NOIL	Agency ORI Number FL 0 5 0 0 3 0 0		y Name BOYNTON						ency Repor 4-21-0			<u> </u>
ADMINISTRATION	Charge Type:		3. Misdemeand	or		5. Ordinand				zed Enter Type	C	ultiple learance
ADMI	Location of Arrest (Including Name of Business) 529 E Ocean Ave, Boynton Beach	, FL					f Offense (Bu I Hwy &			ynton Be		dicator
	Date of Arrest Time of A 2053	rrest I	Booking Date	Book	ting Time	Jail		Jail Tin		Location of V		
	Name (Last, First, Middle) Muzzarelli, Alexandra, Cloudman	I		Alias	(Name, DOE	Soc. Sec. #	Etc)				1	
	W - White I - American Indian B - Black O - Oriental / Asian W F	Date of Bir 08/30/1			leight 5'5	Weight 160		ye Color Blue	Hair Co Brov		ight	Build Small
5	Scars, Marks, Tattoos, Unique Physical Features (Loca	tion, Type, De	scription)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	Marital Mar		Religio Uni	Alc		Y N Unk.
DEFENDANT	Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) 5781 Sandbirch WAY, Lake Wort	(City)		Flori	(State)	33463	_l Zip) 3	Phone (954)494 - 75	Re:	g Influence sidence Typ Lity 3. Fl	orida 1
Ä	Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)			(State)		Zip)	Phone	, -		County 4. O fress Source DI	
	Business Address (Street, Apt, Number)	(City)			(State)	(2	Žip)	Phone		_Occ	upation acher	
	D/L Number, State M264-003-85-810-0 FL	Soc	Sec. Number		IN	6 Number			Place of Birth Iiami, Fl			zenship A
CO-DEF	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)				Race	Sex Dat	te of Birth		1. Arre			5. Juvenile
8	Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle)				Race	Sex Dal	le of Birth		1. Arre	arge 🔲 4. M	isdemeanor	5. Juvenile
	☐ Parent Name (Last) ☐ Legal Custodian ☐ Other	(Fin	st)	$\sqrt{}$	(Middle)						Residence F	Phone
	Address (Street, Apt. Number)			(91V)			(State)	(2	Žip)		Business Ph	one
JUVENILE	Notified by: (Name)			7	áte	Ti	me		venile Dispos Handled/Pro Dept. and R	cessed within	2. TOT HI 3. Incerce	
3	Released To: (Name)	Relationship			7	•				Date	Tim	9
	The above address was provided by defendant and Court Clerk's Office (Phone 561-355-2526) informed of Yes, By: (Name)	any change of	ant's parents, The c f address.]No: (Reason)	child and	or parent wa	as told to keep	the Juvenile	School	Attended			Grade
	Property Crime? Description of Property Yes No								ue of Property			
SODE	N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver D P. Possess T. Traffic E. Use	spense/ N istribute	I. Manufacture Produce/ Cultivate	Z. Oth	N. N	g Type I/A .mphetamine	B. Barbitual C. Cocaine E. Heroin	M. Ma	illucinogen arijuana bium/Deriv.	P. Paraphema Equipment S. Synthetic		Unknown Other
CHARGE	Charge Description DUI				ounts 1	Domestic Vi	■ No 31	tatute Violati 16.193.1	IA			n of ORD#
हे	Drug Activity Drug Type Amour	MUnit			e# 21316 ounts	Domestic Vi		/arrent/Capia			Bond	ion of ORD#
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amour	t/l loit		Offens		Yes [□No	/arrant/Capia			Bond	ION OF ORUM
\vdash	Charge Description				ounts	Domestic Vi		tatute Violati				ion of ORD#
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amour	t/Unit		Offens		∐Yes []No	/arrant/Capia			Bond	
-	Charge Description		I	C	ounts	Domestic Vi		latute Violati	on Number	<u> </u>	Violatio	n of ORD#
CHARGE	Drug Activity Drug Type Amour	t/Unit		Offense	e#	☐Yes ☐		/arrant/Capia	is Number	<u>}=</u>	Band ,	12 (A)
\vdash	Instruction No. 1 Mandatory Appearance in Court	Location (Co South C	urt, Room Number, Ounty Court	Address	e, 200 \	Vest Atla	antic Av	e. Delra	v Beach	ெ.FL 334	رة ا 44 ⁰	r mes
APPE	Instruction No. 2 You need not appear in Court but must Comply with instruction on reverse side.	Court Date a	and Time May		Day 17	7	Year 2	021	Time	8:30		A.M. P.M.
NOTICE TO APPEAR	I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLACE DES APPEAR BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY T	IGNATED TO	ANSWER THE OF O APPEAR, THAT	FENSE I MAY B	CHARGED E HELD IN	OR TO PAY TO CONTEMPT (THE FINE SU OF COURT A	IBSCRIBED IND A WARI	RANT FOR M	AND THAT SH IY ARREST SH 14/26/202	IALL BE ISS	LEULLY FAIL TO
									U	ساجي ۾ پاڪ	•	
2		endant (or Juv	enile and Parent/Co					Name	erification /5	Date-Signed	C/I	_
ADMIN. NO.	Signature of Def HOLD for other Agency Name: Dangerous Resisted Arrest Suicidal Other.	endant (or Juv	enile and Parent/Ci Signature of Arrest Mame of Arresting L.Nalerio	ing Offic	er		1.D.# 982	(PRINT	•	Date-Signed	C/I	

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

ON THE	26th	DAY OF _	April	2021	AT	2053		⊠ P.M.
CASE #:	21-0213	16	DEF	ENDAN	T: <u>M</u>	uzzarelli, Al	exandra, Clou	ıdma

PERSONAL CONTACT/DRIVING PATTERN/OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:

On 4/26/21 at approximately 2020 hours, I responded to 529 E Ocean Ave in reference to backing up K-9 Ofc. Schalk on a traffic stop. Upon arrival Ofc. Schalk advised me of the following; Ofc. Schalk was travelling west on Boynton Beach Blvd until he reached the intersection of N Federal Hwy. Ofc. Schalk was on the left turning lane, waiting for the traffic light to turn green, so he could travel north on N Federal Hwy. Once the light turned green for Ofc. Schalk, he observed a Blue Cadillac travelling southbound on Federal Hwy fail to stop at the red traffic light and almost caused and accident (Recorded on dash camera). Ofc. Schalk then conducted a traffic stop on the Blue Cadillac FL tag PELM96 which driver Alexandra Muzzarelli came to a stop at 529 E Ocean Ave. Upon making contact with the Muzzarelli, who was the sole occupant, Muzzarelli was advised of the traffic infraction she committed. While speaking to Muzzarelli, she was emotional, her eyes were also glassy. When Muzzarelli spoke, an odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage was detected every time she spoke and coming from her mouth area. Muzzarelli also had slurred speech. I asked Muzzarelli if she was okay, which she said that she was. Muzzarelli told me that she was coming from Old Key Lime House. I asked Muzzarelli if she had anything to drink; which she replied yes. Muzzarelli told me she had two shots of Tequila and a beer. Muzzarelli told me that she was on her way home in Lake Worth. Muzzarelli was travelling south, further away from home. I then asked Muzzarelli to step out of the vehicle to continue my investigation. Once out of the vehicle. Muzzarelli was unsteady on her feet and I could observe her swaying in a front and back motion. Muzzarelli was still emotional and every time she spoke, I could still smell the odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage coming from her mouth area. Muzzarelli kept repeating the same statements to me telling me that she is a '3rd grade teacher'.

Based on my observations and Muzzarelli's statements; I advised Muzzarelli that I was conducting a DUI investigation and advised her if she would partake in Standardized Field Sobriety Exercises (SFST'S). Muzzarelli told me that she would participate. I asked Muzzarelli if she had any injuries; which she told me that she didn't. Muzzarelli does not take any medication and does not have any current injuries. Muzzarelli told me she does not have any issues with his eyesight.

Based on the initial indicators that I observed on scene, during the encounter and the indicators that I observed during the SFST exercises, I placed Muzzarelli under arrest for DUI (316.193.1A).

I then transported Muzzarelli to PBCJ BAT. I arrived at the facility at 2114 hours and I started my 20 minutes' observation at 2115. Upon completion, I requested Muzzarelli to provide a sample of her breath to determine the alcohol content, Muzzarelli blew a .211 the first time and a .215 the second time. Muzzarelli was advised of her Miranda Rights for the QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS; Muzzarelli answered questions (see attachments).

HORIZO	NTAL	GAZE	NYSTA	\GMUS:

Left eye does not follow smoothly

Right eye does not follow smoothly

 ☑ Left eye prior to 45 degrees ☑ Distinct jerking in left eye at maximum deviation ☑ Vertical Nystagmus in left eye 	 ☐ Right eye prior to 45 degrees ☐ Distinct jerking in right eye at maximum deviation ☐ Vertical Nystagmus in right eye
Muzzarelli advised that she understood it. Muzzar Muzzarelli did not count her steps but said "left, rig	task was demonstrated and explained to Muzzarelli and relli had trouble with balance while in ready position. ht" every time she took a step. Muzzarelli used arms for walking back. Muzzarelli did not touch heel and toe on
ONE LEG STAND: The third exercise was the One Leg Stand. Muzzare count like instructed. Muzzarelli used arms for balance.	elli put her foot down several times. Muzzarelli did not ce.
Muzzarelli needed the task explained several times Muzzarelli kept the finger on her nose and did not Muzzarelli was instructed the same thing several time	e task was demonstrated and explained to Muzzarelli. s. Muzzarelli missed the tip of her nose several times. bring it back down without me instructing her to do so. es.
ROMBERG/ALPHABET: The fifth exercise was the alphabet; Muzzarelli comp	leted the task.
The following instrument was sworn to before me this By: Nalerio	s <u>26</u> day of <u>April</u> 2021
A. O'N. D	
Notary/Police Officer (F.S.S. 117.10) School Control	Signature of Arresting Officer



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 21059502	PBSO 2	ZONE	6-33	3
AGENCY CASE # 21-021316	CRASH	CASE #		1
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 2020 DATE	04/26/21		DAY N	Ionday
SUBJECT'S NAME Alexandra Muzzarelli	RACE	W	_ SEX I	F
HGT 5'5 WGT 160	DOB	8/30/1985	5	
LOCATION Federal Hwy & Ocean Ave, Bo	ynton Beac	ch, FL		
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID Nalerio	+982	AC	SENCY B	BPD
DIVISION: Patrol				
<u> </u>	NOTI	FIED BY C	OMMO	yes
	ARRI	VAL AT F	ACILITY	2115
BREATH RESULTS:	~	Arı	rest Time	20:53
1. ,211				
2. 1215				
3.				
4.				

SUE	BJECT: CASE NUMBER:
	IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE
	NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
	n now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol tent.
I an	n now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of mical or controlled substances. OR-
I an and	n now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
	NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I ar	n of the
If ye periof a required of yeight a required of yeight a required to the requirement of yeight a required to the required to t	ou fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a find of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have uested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test our breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you dmissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
SU	BJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
	CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
I Al	M REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS
1.	You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2.	Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3.	You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
4.	If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
5.	If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6.	I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7.	Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.
SU	ISPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

SUBJECT: CASE NUMBER:
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START? King hadse
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? 7 10 60 WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? 41.60
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? 4 WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT?
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? PRA
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT? (
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? NE HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? YES WHAT? To A STORY OF THE AS
HOW MUCH? WHERE? Chi ke with WHOM? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE? A
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? No DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? /v o WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER:
INTERVIEWER: WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - GENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL PBSG 60129C REV 9/93

PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000 Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO Instrument Serial Number: 80-006027 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 04/26/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 04/09/2021

Observation Period Began: 21:15

Subject's Name: ALEXANDREA C MUZZARELLI

DOB: 08/30/1985 Sex: F

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time	
<u> </u>	Diagnostics Check	OK	21:38	
	Air Blank	0.000	21:39	<i>y</i> '
	Control Test	0.079	21:39	
	Air Blank	0.000	21:40	
	Subject Sample #1	0.211	21:40	
	Air Blank	0.000	21:41	
	Air Blank	0.000	21:43	
	Subject Sample #2	0.215	21:44	
	Air Blank	0.000	21:44	
	Control Test	0.079	21:45	
	Air Blank	0.000	21:45	
	Diagnostics Check		21:45	

Cylinder Lot: 22620080A2 Exp: 10/05/2022

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

	AGENCY: BOYNTON BEACH P.D.
SUBJECT: MUZZARELLI, ALEXANDRA CLOUDMAN	CASE NUMBER: 21059502
DATE: 04/26/2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A
BEGINNING TIME: 2138	ENDING TIME: 2154
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .211 TIME 2140 A.M. F	
3) TIME A.M. F BREATH OPERATOR: S. Owen #3184	P.M A.M P.M
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. Karlecke #6467	
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS	
SPEECH: CO-OPERATIVE, QUIET, THEN BEGAN CRYING	
ATTITUDE: TENNIS SHOES, BLACK TIGHTS, GREY T-SHIRT	
CLOTHING: BLACK JEANS, GREEN POLO SHIRT, TENNIS SHOES	
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: NONE	
MEDICATIONS: NONE	
OTHER: COMPLAINED BECAUSE SHE WAS TRYING TO GET I COULD NOT ANYTHING TO HELP HER.	NTO FIRE ACADEMY AND WANTED TO KNOW IF WE
COMMENTS: A/O AND DEFENDANT ARRIVED AT 2115 HOURS. A/O O	BSERVED 20 MINUTES. A/O REQUESTED BREATH

A/O AND DEFENDANT ARRIVED AT 2115 HOURS. A/O OBSERVED 20 MINUTES. A/O REQUESTED BREATH

TEST, DEFENDANT AGREED. NO PROBLEM WITH TEST. TECH GAVE RESULTS. A/O READ C/W,

DEFENDANT UNDERSTOOD RIGHTS AND ANSWERED Q & A. HAD TWO DRINKS TEQUILA AND BEER. DIDN'T

THINK SHE WAS UNDER INFLUENCE..



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

119.071(2)(d) Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans personnel; and processed personnel; procedures and personnel; procedures		х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)
943.053, 943.0525 NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC. 119.071(4)(c) Undercover personnel.			119.071(2)(d)		
119.071(2)(e) Confession.	Exemptions		943.053, 943.0525		
119.071(2)(e) Confession.			119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.	
985.04(1) Juvenile offender records. 119.071(h)(i) Assets of a crime victim. 395.3025(7)(a). Medical information. 119.071(4)(d)(2)(a) 394.4615(7) Mental health information. 119.0714(1)(0)(1) (2)(a)-(a) (iii) 119.0714(1)(0)(1) (2)(a)-(a) (iii) 119.0714(1)(b) (iii) 394.4615(7) Clinical records under the Baker Act. (iii) 119.0714(1)(b) (iii) 119.0714(1)(b) (iii) 19.0714(1)(b) Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	L/E E		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).	/
119.071(h)(i) Assets of a crime victim. 395.3025(7)(a) Medical information. 394.4615(7) Mental health information. 119.071(4)(d)(2)(a) Spouses, and children. (iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(i). (2)(a)-(e) (viii) 394.4615(7) Clinical records under the Baker Act. (xii) 741.30(3)(b) The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request. (xiii) 119.0714(1)(h) Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses. (xiii) 119.0714(1)(h) (xiii) 1			119.071(2)(e)	Confession.	
The part of the	ons		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.	
The part of the	emptic		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.	
The part of the	blic Info. Exe			Medical information.	
The part of the			394.4615(7)		
C2 Gal-(e) Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)		
Copyright Copy		⊠		Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2
Other:			(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.	
Other:	of 23)			The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.	
Other:	(Rule			Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.	
Other:	Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420		The second secon		
Other:					
Other:					
Other:					
	her			Other:	
Other:	Other			Other:	

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Deskin Alumbar 202404047	Date: 4/27/2021
Booking Number: 2021010135	Specialist Name/ID: M. Tooks #8557